
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4082

ANSWERED ON 19TH DECEMBER, 2024


ROAD CONNECTIVITY BY NHAI


4082.         SHRI HARIBHAI PATEL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a)     the details of the status and targeted dates of completion of works taken

up by the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) in the State of Gujarat;

(b)     the details of total works taken up by National Highways Authority of

India (NHAI) in the country during the last five years, State-wise particularly in

Mehsana Parliamentary constituency;

(c)     the details of amount borne by Central Road and Infrastructure Fund

(CRIF) for development projects in the State of Gujarat, district-wise; and

(d)     the length of road completed by NHAI during the last five years, State-

wise particularly in Gujarat?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 (SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Details are enclosed as Annexure-A.

(b) and (d) Details are enclosed as Annexure-B.

(c) Details are enclosed as Annexure-C.


ANNEXURE-A

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4082 ANSWERED ON 19.12.2024 ASKED BY SHRI

HARIBHAI PATEL REGARDING ROAD CONNECTIVITY BY NHAI.


The status and details of projects completed/under construction by NHAI during the last five year in the state of Gujarat:

Sr.

No.
Project Name

NH

no.

Total

Length(In

Km)

Total

Project

Cost (in

Rs. Crore)

Physical

Progress

Schedule

completion

Date

2019-2020

1

Four Lanning of

Dwarka-

Khambhaliya-

Devariya Section

NH-

151A
71.9 1024.7 Completed -

2

Eight lane Vadodara-

Mumbai Expressway

Package- V

NE-4 24.6 1324.8 66.20% 23.04.2025

2020-2021

3
Six lane Sanchor -

Santalpur Package-2
754K 32 785.5 Completed -

4
Six lane Sanchor -

Santalpur Package-4
754K 31.1 778.2 99.70% 31.12.2024

2021-2022

5

Eight lane Vadodara-

Mumbai Expressway

Package- VI

NE-4 36.9 2271.9 96.80% 15.02.2025

6

Eight lane Vadodara-

Mumbai Expressway

Package- VII

NE-4 27.5 1710.3 79.50% 31.03.2025

7

Eight lane Vadodara-

Mumbai Expressway

Package -X

NE-4 24.6 1909.7 21.50% 30.09.2025

8
Ahmedabad -

Dholera Package -1
NE-8 22 1298 81.60% 31.01.2025

9 Ahmedabad - NE-8 26.5 1415.3 73.10% 31.01.2025


Dholera Package -2

10
Ahmedabad -

Dholera Package -3
NE-8 22.5 1034 88.50% 15.01.2025

11
Ahmedabad -

Dholera Package -4
NE-8 38 1181.8 85.30% 15.01.2025

12

Eight lane Delhi-

Vadodara

Expressway

Package-29

NE-4 22.5 1121.6 Completed -

13

Eight lane Delhi-

Vadodara

Expressway

Package-30

NE-4 21.5 1185.3 90.80% 31.01.2025

14

Eight lane Delhi-

Vadodara

Expressway

Package-31

NE-4 19.5 1547.9 95.80% 31.03.2025

15
Six lane Sanchor -

Santalpur Package-3
754K 32 752.3 98.10% 31.12.2024

16
Six lane Sanchor -

Santalpur Package-1
754K 30.1 649.6 Completed -

17

Eight lane Delhi-

Vadodara

Expressway

Package-27

NE-4 26.4 1371.6 87.50% 31.01.2025

18

Eight lane Delhi-

Vadodara

Expressway

Package-28

NE-4 25.2 1339.1 94.50% 28.02.2025

19

Four Lanning of

Dhrol-Bhadra Patiya

and Bhadra Patiya -

Pipaliya

NH-

151 A
50.4 768.4 Completed -

20

Four Lanning of

Madhavpur to

Porbandar

NH-

51
40.7 135.6 Completed -

2022-2023

21
Four Lanning of

Bhimasar- Anjar-

NH-

341
59.5 1373.1 62.90% 29.06.2025


Bhuj

22
Four Lanning of

Patan to Gojaria

NH-

68
76.9 1181.3 56.30% 07.03.2025

23

Eight lane Delhi-

Vadodara

Expressway

Package-26

NE-4 32.8 1971.4 65.00% 31.03.2025

2023-2024

24

Six Lanning of

Jetpur - Gondal -

Rajkot

NH-

27
67.7 2070.4 17.70% 26.09.2025

25

Six Lanning of

Samakhiyali -

Santalpur

NH-

27
90.9 1553.8 11.10% 27.12.2025

2024-2025

26

Eight lane Vadodara-

Mumbai Expressway

Package- VIII

NE-4 35.4 3834.24 0.00% 02.03.2026

27

Eight lane Vadodara-

Mumbai Expressway

Package- IX

NE-4 26.6 2594.17 2.40% 13.10.2025


ANNEXURE-B

ANNEXURE REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) and (d) OF THE LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4082 ANSWWERED ON 19.12.2024 ASKED BY

SHRI HARIBHAI PATEL REGARDING ROAD CONNECTIVITY BY NHAI.

1. The details of Year wise Construction Summary (Length in km):

Sl.

No.

Name of the State /

Union Territory

2024-25 (till

Nov' 2024)

2023-

24

2022-

23

2021-

22

2020-

21

2019-

20

1
Andaman & Nicobar

Islands
1 11 25 39 113 65

2 Andhra Pradesh 427 799 438 347 515 587

3 Arunachal Pradesh 37 262 320 206 135 94

4 Assam 117 272 310 318 567 247

5 Bihar 169 497 488 576 691 197

6 Chandigarh 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Chhattisgarh 154 251 243 320 247 198

8 D & NH 0 0 0 0 3 0

9 Daman and Diu 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Delhi 3 53 43 5 20 38

11 Goa 14 11 16 65 49 30

12 Gujarat 245 622 658 249 361 292

13 Haryana 70 300 358 290 406 220

14 Himachal Pradesh 92 251 139 146 89 76

15 Jammu and Kashmir 128 243 217 263 234 46

16 Jharkhand 83 248 245 298 358 298

17 Karnataka 251 741 393 419 425 500

18 Kerala 59 282 171 76 344 186

19 Ladakh 50 81 51 0 7 4

20 Madhya Pradesh 335 792 667 871 877 714

21 Maharashtra 514 1463 1087 1534 2870 2422

22 Manipur 24 202 269 221 224 304

23 Meghalaya 33 162 98 26 36 0


24 Mizoram 19 209 205 239 169 42

25 Nagaland 64 159 236 254 197 68

26 Odisha 110 357 410 544 683 441

27 Puducherry 0 11 0 0 7 3

28 Punjab 70 409 274 150 188 344

29 Rajasthan 678 868 715 722 825 1018

30 Sikkim 7 78 49 45 39 29

31 Tamil Nadu 246 814 690 470 447 204

32 Telangana 170 513 172 236 227 340

33 Tripura 6 47 204 181 78 5

34 Uttar Pradesh 452 939 642 824 917 694

35 Uttarakhand 66 216 219 354 577 357

36 West Bengal 67 190 284 169 400 174

  Total  4761 12349 10331 10457 13327 10237

2.      The details of total works taken up by National Highways Authority of

India (NHAI) in Mehsana Parliamentary constituency

Sr.

Project

Name

NH

no.

Total

Length
Length Total

Project

Cost (in

Rs. Crore)

Date of

appointed

Physical

Progress Scheduled

date of

completion
No. (In Km)

in

Mehsana

District

(in %)

1

Four

Lanning of

Patan to

Gojaria

NH-

68
76.9 43.4 1181.3 09.03.2023 56.30% 07.03.2025


ANNEXURE-C

ANNEXURE REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF THE LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4082 ANSWWERED ON 19.12.2024 ASKED BY

SHRI HARIBHAI PATEL REGARDING ROAD CONNECTIVITY BY NHAI.

The details of amount borne by Central Road and Infrastructure Fund (CRIF) for development projects in the State of Gujarat:

Sr.

No.

Name of

District
Name of works Length

Amount

Approved

(Rs.In cr

1 Dang
Wagai-Saputrara Road Km. 61/0 to

103/3 District-Dang
42.3

39.62

2 Tapi
Sariya-Bandharpada-Temka Road

Km.0/0 to 21/5
21.3

45

3 Tapi
Itvai-Varpada-Fulwadi Road Km.0/0 to

16/400
3.6

2.5

4 Tapi
Mandvi-Serulla Road Km.14/00 to

28/500
10

10

5 Surat-2
Tarsada-Kadod-Bardoli-Sarbhon-

Navsari Road Km.33/100 to 75/00
24.86

30

6 Surat-2 Sahol-Kim-Mandvi Road Km.1/0 to 14/4 5.5 21

16 Valsad
Discarded length of N.H.8 Km.327/8 to

343/0 (Section Km.338/00 to 343/0)
2.6

5.5

7 Vadodara Karjan Diversion Road 2.3 4.75

8 Dahod
Dhanpur- Gangadi Road Km.0/0 to

21/200 (Limkheda)
21.2

19.5

9 Dahod Zalod-Gamdi Road Km.0/0 to 11/2 11.2 9

10 Dahod
Sarmariya To ODR (Varod-Sarmaria-

Karamba Road) Km.0/0 to 10/300
10.3

9.4

11 Dahod Kathla- Anas Road Km.0/0 to 10/200 10.2 9.4

12 Narmada
Sagbara-Borda-Sherula Km.0/0 to

10/800
10.8

8.94

13 Panchmahal
Ahmedabad-Godhara-Dahod-Indor Road

Km.96/00 to 102/8
5.8

7.5

14 Bharuch
Anklehswar-Valiya-Netrang Road 6/0 to

43/00
37

67.5

15 Mahisagar
Vaddala-Balashinor-Nava Rojva Road

Km.73/860 to 80/900
7.4

13.2


17 Rajkot
Upleta-Kolki-Motipanoli-Sidsar Km.0/00

to 26/0
26

26.5

18 Jamnagar Lalpur-Motakhadba Km.0/0 to 11/800 11.825 15

19 Jamnagar
Vadinar Approach Road Km.0/0 to

10/700
10.7

11

20 Surendranagar

Dhrangadhra-Kuda-Sara-Than-Chotila

Road Km.51/0 to 53/5, Km.64/5 to 70/90

and 78/0 to 79/0

9.9

9.5

21 Morbi
Morbi-Ravapar-Gunda-Sajanpur Km.0/0

to 21/0
19

67.5

22 Morbi

N.H. to Lakhdhipur-Kalikanagar-Nichi

Mandal Km.0/0 to 19/00 (Morbi

Panchyat)

19

35

23 Amreli
Palitana-Jesar-Savarkundla Road

Km.44/0 to 80/00
36

22

24 Probandar
Kutiyana-Mahiyari-Bagasara Road

Km.0/0 to 30/8
30.7

37.4

25 Probandar
Navagam-Bhad-Erda-Nerana

Road  Km.0/0 to 21/300
21.68

34.1

26 Bhavnagar

Songadh-Palitana Road (Km.32/6 to

56/8) and Palitana Bypass Road (Km.0/0

to 1/250)

23.25

34.9

27 Jungadh Gadodar-Sasan Road Km.0/0 to 31/50 31.5 13

28 Anand
Ligada-Bhalej-Anand Road Km.0/0 to

19/200
17.2

42.9

29 Anand Bhalej-Sarasa Road, Km.5/6 to 15/6 10 16.5

30 Aravalli
Modasa-Meghraj-Undva Road Km.0/0 to

14/400
14.4

19.8

31 Ahmedabad
Sanand-Chekhla-Kadi Road Km.24/60 to

36/20
11.6

24.24

32 Ahmedabad
Simej-Koth-Kalyangadh-Lagdana-

Baldana Road Km.0/0 to 29/70
10

13.42

33 Kutch
Pragpar-Mundra -Asaid Road Km.0/0 to

3/900 and Km.7/100 to 9/335
9.35

178.97

    Total  538.47 904.54


*****

